HANBit                                             HMD1M32M2EG
URL:www.hbe.co.kr                                       - 1 -                                HANBiT Electronics Co., Ltd.
REV. 1.0 (August. 2002)
PIN ASSIGNMENT
DESCRIPTION
The HMD1M32M2EG is an 1M x 32 bits Dynamic RAM MODULE which is assembled 2 pieces of 1M x 16bit DRAMs in
42 pin SOJ package on single sides the printed circuit board with decoupling capacitors. The HMD1M32M2EG is
optimized for application to the systems, which are required high density and large capacity such as main memory of the
computers and an image memory systems, and to the others, which are, requested compact size.
 The HMD1M32M2G provides common data and outputs.
Features
w Part Indentification
- HMD1M32M2EG –  Gold plate Lead
w 72 pins Single In-Line Package
w EDO Mode Capability
w Single +5V± 0.5V power supply
w Fast Access Time & Cycle Time
 TRAC tCAC tRC tHPC
HMD1M32M2EG-45 45 13 69 16
HMD1M32M2EG-50 50 15 84 20
HMD1M32M2EG-60 60 17 104 25
w Low Power
 Active: 1,870/1,650/1,430 mW(MAX)
 Standby: 11mW(CMOS level : MAX)
w /RAS Only Refresh, /CAS before /RAS Refresh,

    12. These parameters are referenced to /CAS leading edge in early write cycles.
    13. tRASP is defines /RAS pulse width in EDO Mode cycles.
    14. Access time is determined by the longer of tAA or tCAC or tACP .
HANBit                                             HMD1M32M2EG
URL:www.hbe.co.kr                                       - 7 -                                HANBiT Electronics Co., Ltd.
REV. 1.0 (August. 2002)
    15. An initial pause of 200us is required after power up followed by a minimum of eight initialization cycle (eny
       combination of cycles containing /RAS clock such as /RAS only refresh).
If the internal refresh count is used, a mnimum of eight /CAS before /RAS refresh cycle are required.
Packaging Dimension
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Density Org. Package
Component
Number Vcc MODE SPEED
HMD1M32M2EG-6 4MByte X32 72 Pin-SIMM 2EA 5V EDO 60ns
HMD1M32M2EG-7 4MByte x 32 72 Pin-SIMM 2EA 5V EDO 70ns
0.25 mm MAX
 MIN
2.54 mm
1.27 mm